Thread Trimmer

Bottom

13371802

.
T

| =1 b il < i e i
s b

' .|.1. i -
o 3 ]
A ]

| P 22 T At .. . ol
47 i o pely - -:F L v I T ; g
r k- 8 i i T A 3 o
- _ﬂ Ly i -] L picd 'y el o r W o
T e S O s B T T
. g it R _p,; - 1 n:%nﬁn. : To I.. £ A ﬁ&ddiﬁﬁ!' I

i
BRRE
ﬁru :

3

i)

}
=
iy
=
e
-
0
B
W2
i3
5
-
5;‘
za]
=2
e
o
m
2
»

A F - 7700 SERIES(NC.1375 PART NO.13370002

L1 4 LN 4 LT i =, O I TP

RIS A TS DO RMTOT R AT BT N T O
VP RRBEAD TENSION COMPONENT




] QUTE FART KO. DESCRIFTIOH Oty
| 134-568553 PULL_OFF_LEVER ASSY
7 134-58405 THD_PULL_OFF _BAR_HOLIDIg
SH-8040380~TP SCREY 1
4 RE-0300000-K0 E-RIHG 3 1
b _ 133-41409 TENS RELEASE ADJ FCC_ . i
3 133-41508 SPRIHG ]
[ SH-4041655-SP  SCREV H4 L=18 1
§ WP-00681046-SC  WASHER i
G SH-4041055-SP  SCREY 2
_1G 133-40252 THREAD TENSION ASSY | -
11 133-40203 TENSION POST SUPPORT (1}
19 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREY (1}
i3 135-41706 KHOB (2)
14 B2008-372-000  THREAD TENSIOGN SPRIMG (1)
A5 _ 133-40401 TENSION DISC SEPARATOR S & O I
i 133-41807 TENSION_DISC_EVELET (3)
i 133-40609 THREAD LEAD 1H GUIDE (53
18 133-40708 SPACER 5 )
1 133-40807 TERSION POST (51
_20 _ 224-28907 THREAD TEHSION DISK e {105
2] 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PHESSER (5}
0 131-379086 SPRING BUSHIKG (57
73 131-40504 TENNSION SPRIHG (%)
24 133-40906 KHOB GREER 3
D) w31“40%00 LENSTOR DISC EYELET .~ (9%
26 33121-804-000  TEKSION SPRING - (2%
2 5H-8030412-TP SCREWY 7
o 134-56603 THD_PULL_OFF_HOOK 7
24 134-56207 THD_P_D_HOOK_GUIDE 5
30 SH-8040360-TP_ SCREV “ e B
51 134-56009 THREAD _GUIDE i
32 SH-4040855-5P  SCREV M4 L=8 2
2% 134-56108 PULL_OFF_BAR ]




&

g
J
4

N

P‘é 5

=t +

bt
k§

i

LY
iy ¥

3
A

2 CO3

Pl

gL

2. MISCELLANEQOCUS COV

o

.....

in .

\ul._...—_i]:.r

L Y A
L w Loy
L ; .m i
o j
i 1 T

R N |
v f

..W 3

AT TS i — xu.....,,.(_

o

TR e

"
e mms p—— g e

e i s aa T e TR S T

mf—— iy d—r— iy




REF.NO NOTE PART NO.

Tullls iy T EEE TNE iy e PR MG Y
ﬂl““_u_—“_“‘“H““_“m‘ﬂ““hﬂl-“ww—lm“—m o comd T T STt S el S S ke bam el PR Pk ameh — p—

400-19324
SH-1040800-3P
400-19325
SD-0600266-TP
WZ-(641510-KP

COVER_A_UT

SCREY

COVER _B_UT

SHOULBER SCREV 08 H2Z.8
WAVED WASHER 5.4X11¥0,3

NH-5040003-SD

NUT Hd

i P

400~16326 LATCH_SPRIHG_UT
SH-G850300-5P  SCREY M2.5 L=z |
£00-18330 ASSY_SWING_DOWH_¢ D EQ“UT

£00-18329 SUING DOYN COYER _UT

13303508 HINGE (1)
PH-0500400-C0  PARALLEL PIN (1)
133-05206 PIN_FUR_S_D_CUVER (1)
KE-G300000-KO - E-RINg 3 (1)
YP-Gh50800-8P  WASHEE 5.5X1040.8 | (1)
133~64308 LATCH SPRING (1)

I rf‘ﬂf}"?{'ﬁf‘ ?‘-!“‘1‘*‘5*’“'& 14ETAT Y 7 I
13 QL IE o3k utizhi 2 )

O CO ~ O 3T W= G B =2
—
e e T N N e S R O Y . O
el

et
-

b ek b fosb
W Cad B bt |4

=

sl
t.a}
.n..')

Q:'f-"
.
-
D <
&)
e =
P R e es
g
(e
B
raw
"‘"-wn
“Tse
(Al
e
_3

=

|
Mrce

b e
{4

=t '-.nj:b}
s,

Ampna !

B LT [ T T S R— ——ta

l

™o

-u 1 i‘.:'f\-:.?j:v"‘

'
e

B =
?ﬁ" ] I3 LY

b3
F
i oame
E’-.-
|
1
} s
[
|

{0 _
i i'-.h_ 5 e
o Ly i
ﬂﬁ L . "
Ré
Ll TEY
padee W 3

-~

o Ntz |70 o0 OO0 ~3 35
(A
A
i
e
_ u.b
PN
Q
CAD
(I
ﬂ’J.?'
’1‘:?
by
{
l
T
i AZ
e

DL D ey

e S o AP
fou sl i--n-lr_l'p E-quh ‘!E. *s
Ty a ea”

£.5 0.9 1N BN D bbb bk
£ La3 €A
o BERE B ey
+ Pxd
T e
L ::1;3

o ey 0TS

S

4y 100-19327  AsSi Ip SUPBORY UT
E:L-kri‘?i 4T j%PL"“\.;"ﬂ

3
F
B
if
‘h
-
E‘
3 La
<
-
o
t?'::'
3
C
s'i
c
[

’a"

M Lt

hﬂﬁnﬂ Emei i’-"- PETS

28 133-03003 TE% A (1)
27 133~02302 RUBRFH BUMPER (1)
g 133-01008 BOYEL PIH (1)
20 123302500 DOWEL PIN 2 (1)
20 TA-0850804-R0  RUBREZ PLUG . _ {1
31 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER W5 (1)
37 CH-2002000-01  ATTEHTION SEAI i



3. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

et BEap e wmrbwibr bk o ———w— P—rfrd —omiad 2 ana




e R P

SH-8H0400-SF

40018305
400 -19300

&0 CO ~3 TR 5T W L3 Do

L—‘
o

(UGG O S
i GO DN =2

S
fost §

SH- 1850600-Sp

SCREW M2.5 L=4
LOWER_KNIFE_LEVER_UT
LOVER_KNIFE_BRACKET_UT
SLREY

e i e o gy g +-w1ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂw”.d-m-lﬁ_ﬂv—“ﬂ‘-_”-_—-_lHHH—---——"_"“-_-__”—--_H—“__dn---

ASSY_UNDER_TRIMMER_7700

400-19307
400 -18308

SH-5850400~SP
WP-0250516~SD

40018308

fmad ok e b
e~ BA

LOVER_KNIFE_DRIVE_PIN_UT

THREAD_TAKE_UP_UT
SCREW M2.5 L=4
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5
PLATE WASHER UT

40019310

SH-31850800- SP

400 - 149311
40018312

1
B2 BO
fremad 170D

22

g

PO BO
s Lag

N S

20
27
28
29
—30

31

37
33

40018333

UPPER_KNIFE_UT
SCREW M2.5 L=8
UPPER_KNIFE_LEVER_UT
RHIFE_SUPPORT_PLATE_UT
UPPER KNIFE BRACKET UT

40019314

PS-11300122-KIf
B1214-038-000
SH-11850400-SP.

40019312

UPPER_KNIFE_STOPPER_UT
SPRING PIN 3X12
PLUNGER SPRING

SCREW M2.5 L=4

JHREAD CLAMP UT

SH-13850300- SP

WP-1250516~8D
400 149316

SH-53040502~TF
400 - 19317

SCREW M2.5 L=3
WASHER 2.5X8X0.5
KNIFE_LEVER_GUIDE_UT
SUREW M4X0.7 L=5b

CLOTH PLATE RIGHT UT

400 -18318
SD-0600206-TP
B32:48-T71-008

400 19319

40019304
SH-6041002-1P
400- 19323

) 040216-T1

LEVER_UT
SHOULDER SCREW
BOBBIN WINDER SPACER
LINK_UT

SIOULDER SCREV

LOWER_KNIFE_UT
SCREY M4 L=10
THREAD_GUIDE_UT



D
LIFTER COMPONENTS

n
4

MATIC DRIVE & PRESSER FE]

L—--... sk Ebledely vy AL et | Bl pephlepe sy b pe— g eom w1 s cpea - "

=
Z
O,
<X




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN Oty
1 400-18079 ?!LUHREIC _P_F_LIFTER_ASSY 1
2 PA-2503004~A0  AIR L?IINDER (1)
3 134-55001 ATR_CYLINDER_BRACKET (1)
4 134-55100 %lR _CYLIHDER_CAP (1)
D PJI-3040451-02  £LROW UNION, C (2)
8 WP-00821016-SD %ﬂSHER;6.2X13X1 2
7 SH-6061400~8Sp SCREY MO L=14 2
8 400-19337 AnSY. PiLUiATICHDRIVEm7?OO 1
9 134-42504 ALR_CYLINDER_BRACKET (1)

_10 400-18080 HANIFQLD VALVE ASSY (1)

11 PV-0351500~A0 SANIFOLD VALVE (1)

12 PX-0551040-00  STLENCER (PT1/8) (2)

13 PJ~3040651-01 “LBOW URION 6XPT1/8 (1)

14 PJ-0251000~02  PLUG R1/8 (3)

15 LX-2000140-00__ PIUG__ . (2)

16 SM-4043555~8P  SCREW (2)

17 PA-2001802~40  AIR CYLINDER (1)

18 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER (2)

19 400-18321 JOINT_B_UT (1)

20 - 400-19320 JOINT A UT (1)

21 134-43601 WASHER (1)

22 134-42900 COLLAR (1)

23 SH-6051002~TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 (1)

24 134-43007 "LATE_HOLDER (1)

2D SH-8061202~TF___SCREW 46 1,=12. (1)

26 400-193272 TENS_RELEASE_PLATE UT (1)

27 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 (2)

28 134-42801 SE&SGR;HOLDER (1)

29 134-43700 SUPPORT_PLATE_UT (1)

30 HP-0430800-SC___ YASHER (M4 (2)

31 SH-B040802~TP xlkﬁa H@ho 7 1.=8 (2)

32 134-43205 SWITCH PLATE (1)

33 SH-4040655-8P SCREE W4 =6 (2)

34 229-01805 GROUND MARK (1)

35 NH-B0800G03-SD___HUT H8 . _(2)

36 SH-6084002~-TH  SCREY M8 L=40 (1)

37 SD-0640216~TP  SHOULDER SCREVY (1)

38 SM-6041202~TP  SCREY H4X0.7 L=12 1

39 SD=0700706~TP SHOGULDER SCREW 1

40 400-21746 _UHRER _TRIMMER SENSOR_CABLE ASH 1

41 400-18084 UNDER_TRIMMER_CABLE_ASH 1

42 400-18085 LIFT _UP_CARLE_ASM 1

43 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASRER 2

44 BT~-0400251-EB  URETHAWE HOSE, BLACK 0.27

45 BT-0400201 kR ,._.,..._.L!Ll.iém W _HOSE. BLACK _ 0,32

46 BT-0400251~-EB  UKETHANE HOSE, BLACK 0.08

47 BT~0400251~EB UEETHQHE HOSE, BLACK 0.08

48 5T-0400251-EB  UEETHAHE HOSE, BLACK 0.42

49 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 0.23

20 B1-0400251-FR  URETHARE_IOSE. BLACK 0.63

51 BbT-0400251-EB JRETHAHE HOSE, BLACK 0.3

52 BT-0400251~EB JRETHANE HOSE, BLACK 0.22

h3 PJ-3080400-06 R 10N 2

54 PC-0124010~-00 SPFEED CONTROLLER 1

ho HX-0031400-0A_ SPIRAL TUBE . 0.6

56 HX-0015000~-0D  CABLE CLIP 2

57 wM-4040055~3P SCREY W4 1L.=86 2

H8 EA-8500301-00 CABLE BARD 3

09 SH~-6061002~TF  SCREY H6 L=10 3

80 SM-4031001-8N__ SCREW B 1

61 134-43304 TENSIOH_RELEASE_LEVER 1

62 400-1825¢ INGER _GUARD 1

63 SH-4030455~5P  SCREV 2




5. TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN'TS




REF.NO__NOTE___ PARTNO, DESCRIPTION Uty
1 400-21279 U_L_THREAD TRIMMER ASSY 1
) E2351-760-000 PIN CYLINDER (1)
3 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER (1)
4 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION (1)
5 134-59300 AIR_CYLINDER BRACKET (1)
6 134-59003 MOVING KENIFE (1)
7 134-58104 SHOULDER SCREW (1)
8 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 (2)
9 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW (9]

10 134-58203 COLLAR (1)

1] SM-8050512-TP  SCREW (2)

12 134-58302 KNIFE HOLDER (1)

13 SM-8030620-TP  SCREW (1)

14 NM-6030001-SD  NUT M3X0.5 (1)

15 134-58401 SPRING (1)
16 ~ SM-4850455-SP  SCREW (1)

17 134-58500 LOWER KNIFE (1)

18 SM-4850455-SP  SCREW | (2)
19 134-58005 MOVING KNIFE HOLDER (1)

20 134-58708 BRACKET 2 1

21 134-58609 BRACKET I

22 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW 3

23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0 8 4

24 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 9

10



6. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

11



REF.NO KOTE PART HO. - DESCRIPTION

D A S RO S N A WIS A A J Rl Rl e Ve e b M ey B e e S AR Gl M D A wnh W wa| Bl P R D P GO DD M WD SR GRS R B WS O el SN S et m e S O W e G for mvm DY M BT IR BE e i s

134-42058 © AIR_BLOW_TUBE_ASSY 1
SH-4040855-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 2
PJ-0325260-01  HOSE NIPPLE 1
EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND 3
1
(1)

— 400-16002 FILTER _REGULATOR ASSY
PE-0502070-C0  FILTER GEGULATOR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 F1021-003-00%  HOSE JOINT (1)
3 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION BXPT1/4 (1)
0 SK-3452001-Sk  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 2
10 #01 _ 400-21904 3P COHNECTER CONVERTER (ELCQ TO 1
11 101 MSC-M80000A0  SYNCHRONIZER ASH. 1
12 #01  MTS-PO1200A0  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 120 1
13 #01  MTJ-VHMOO3B00  V-BELT, 36 INCH 1
14 #01  133-08952 SYNCHRONIZER_STUD_ASSY 1
15 #02  GSY-010100A0 _ _ SY-1 UNIT A 1
18 #02  MTJ-VM003500  V-BELT, 35 INCH 1
17 #02  400~21727 RESISTOR PACK BL ASH. 1
18 102 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW . 1
19 102 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 1
A, 02 400-21887  _ SYHCHEONIZER STUD ASSY 1
21 400-19309 PLATE_WASHER_UT ]
22 133-16302 THREAD_TR IMMER 1
23 2

BT-0600401-EB  TUBE

Note fi01....F0R SC-380
#02. .. .00k SC~-500

12



